CITY OF MILWAUKEE
OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Tuesday, January 13, 2026

COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE AD 02

KWITEK, Keith M, Agent

KMK TOWING AND RECOVERY LLC

P.O. BOX 342442

MILWAUKEE, WI 53234
You are requested to attend a hearing which is to be held in Room 301-B, Third Floor, City Hall or you may attend virtually using
the link below.

: Tuesday, January 27, 2026 at 09:15 AM
The access code is https://meet.goto.com/673613197. Please see the enclosed best practices document for further instructions.

Your Recycling, Salvaging, or Towing Premises and Secondhand Motor Vehicle Dealer Licenses Renewal
Application as agent for "KMK TOWING AND RECOVERY LLC"@KMK TOWING AND RECOVERY" at 8517
W KAUL Av.

Regarding:

There is a possibility that your application may be denied for one or more of the following reasons: The recommendation of the
committee regarding the application shall be based on evidence presented at the hearing. Per MCO 85-4-4, unless otherwise specified in
the code, probative evidence concerning non-renewal, suspension or revocation may include evidence of the following: failure of the
applicant to meet municipal qualifications, pending charges against or the conviction of any felony, misdemeanor, municipal offense or
other offense, the circumstances of which substantially relate to the circumstances of the particular licensed or permitted activity, by the
applicant or by any employee or other agent of the applicant. If the activities of the applicant involve a licensed premises, whether the
premises tends to facilitate a public or private nuisance or has been the source of congregations of persons which have resulted in any of
the following: disturbance of the peace; illegal drug activity; public drunkenness; drinking in public; harassment of passers-by; gambling;
prostitution; sale of stolen goods; public urination; theft; assaults; battery; acts of vandalism including graffiti, excessive littering, loitering,
illegal parking, loud noise at times when the licensed premise is open for business; traffic violations; curfew violations; lewd conduct;
display of materials harmful to minors, pursuant to s. 106-9.6; or any other factor which reasonably relates to the public health, safety and
welfare, or failure to comply with the approved plan of operation. See attached police report or correspondence.

' Notice for applicants with Proof of warrant satisfaction or payment of fines must be submitted at the hearing on the
| warrants or unpaid fines: above date and time. Failure to comply with this requirement may result in a delay of the
= ) granting/denial of your application.

Failure to appear at this meeting may result in the denial of your license. Individual applicants must appear only in person or by an attorney. Corporate or

Limited Liability applicants must appear only by the agent designated on the application or by an attorney. Partnership applicants must appear by a partner
listed on the application or by an attorney. If you wish to do so and at your own expense, you may be accompanied by an attorney of your choosing to represent

you at this hearing.

You will be given an opportunity to speak on behalf of the application and to respond and challenge any charges or reasons given for the denial. No petitions can
be accepted by the committee, unless the people who signed the petition are present at the committee hearing and willing to testify. You may present
witnesses under oath and you may also confront and cross-examine opposing witnesses under oath. If you have difficulty with the English language, you should

bring an interpreter with you, at your expense, so that you can answer questions and participate in your hearing.

You may examine the application file at this office during regular business hours prior to the hearing date. Inquiries regarding this matter may be directed to the
person whose signature appears below.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings during normal business hours is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the
southwest corner of Kilbourn Avenue and Water Street. You must present a copy of the meeting notice to the parking cashier.

PLEASE NOTE: Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through sign language interpreters or other
auxiliary aids, For additional information or to request this service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at (414) 286-2998, Fax - (414) 286-

3456, TDD - (414) 286-2025.
JIM OWCZARSKI, CITY CLERK

F A
oy Ll e
. FELTTD

Jim Cooney
License Division Manager

If you have questions regarding this notice, please contact the License Division at (414) 286-2238.

200 E. Wells Street, Room 105, City Hall, Milwaukee, WI 53202. www.milwaukee.gov/license
Phone: (414) 286-2238 Fax: (414) 286-3057 Email Address: License@milwaukee.gov



stasst5
Sticky Note
There are no provisional licenses in place.
The licenses were granted with no issues on 2023.


Collins, Rolanda ‘
m

From: Cooney, Jim

Sent: Tuesday, October 28, 2025 10:3% AM
To: ' Collins, Rolanda

Cc: Milano, Marissa

Subject: FW: License Hearing (KMK Towing)
Attachments: KMK Towing AR Summary.xisx
Importance: High

Foliow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status; Flagged

Please add.

From: Knox, Peter <pknox@milwaukee.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, October 28, 2025 10:31 AM

To: Cooney, Jim <jim.Cooney@milwaukee.gov>

Cc: Christianson, Bill <wjchris@milwaukee.gov>; Malone, Robyn <rwarob@milwaukee.gov>; Rodriguez, Danielle
<DRodri@milwaukee.gov>; Schumacher, Chuck <CSCHUM@milwaukee.gov>; Taylor, Brenda <brtayl@milwaukee.gov>:
Guerrero, Lynn <lguerr@milwaukee.gov>; Joe Johnson <josephj@kohnlaw.com>; Kruschke, Jerrel
<jkrusc@milwaukee.gov>

Subject: License Hearing {KMK Towing)

Importance: High

Jim,

As | previously communicated, DPW is objecting to the licensure renewal for KMK Towing. As of today, they owe
$43,728.87. 1 have attached an AR Summary for their file. This file isa working document and will probably be adjusted
prior to the hearing; as the vendor has been trying to pay down their debt, Al debt has been referred to Kohn Law
Firm. 1 am going to request Kohn Law Firm be present at the hearing to speak to KMK Towing’s debt. Let me know if

you have any questions.

Peter Knox, M.Ed
Parking Services Manager

841 N Broadway Rm. 620 | Milwaukee, Wi 53215 | Office: (414) 286-3635 | Cell: {414) 882-3175




6610002055} S 3,9%0.00 - {4,030.00}
25-Feb 6610002075| $ 3,300.00 {3,300.00)
25-Mar 6610002098| $ 5,220.00 S (4,752.19)
25-Apr 6610002119] 5 3,40000 | S 35.77 |
25-May 6610002135| $§ 3,575.00 ;
25-Jun 6610002152{ § 3,170.00
25-jul
25-Aug
25-Sep
25-0Oct
25-Nov
25-Dec
TOTALS S 23,055.00 § 76.44 | {(12,082.19)

“=Date coipw e - :
24-Feb 6610001828] $ 2,760.00 $137.92{: {2,760.00)
24-Mar 6610001844| $ 3,390.00 $169.42| (3,423.44)
24-Apr 6610001865| $ 2,550.00 $102.28] -
24-May 6610001875] $ 2,490.00 $73.68| -
24-jun 6610001903| $ 2,820.00 $56.55] .
24-lul 6610001921| § 2,880.00 $87.12] -
24-Aug 6610001946] $ 2,460.00 $206.04] {2,666.04)
24-Sep 6610001967 $ 2,820.00 $0.00] . (2,820.00)
24-Oct 6610001995] $ 2,370.00 $24.15{ -
24-Nov 6610002015| $ 2,400.00 $23.67) (2,400.00)
24-Dec 6610001816{ S 1,800.00 $125.45] ¢ {1,817.75}
24-Dec 6610002034] $ 4,050.00 $81.23]$

Totals $  32,790.00 $1,087.51] § (15,887.23)

Inv. #. “Amount - | Intere - Payme -
23-Jan 6610001625] $ 1,410.00 | $ 42198 NIB (1,452.19
23-Feb 6610001637] $ 1,800.00 $144.39] : HE (1,944.39)
23-Mar 6610001651| $ 3,480.00 $209.36) ¢ s (3,689.36)
23-Apr 6610001663] S 3,030.00 $181.28] § 8ls {3,211.28)
23-May 6610001677} $ 2,790.00 $139.44) ¢ 1s (2,929.44)
23-Jun 6610001686] $ 2,730.00 - $11040[ S s (2,730.00)
23-Jul 6610001717/ $ 3,225.00 $64.68) S (3,289.68)
23-Aug 6610001728} $ 2,340.00 $24.62)$ 1s (2,364.62)




23-Sep 6610001738] $ 2,640.00 so0.00} ¢ 31 $ (2,640.00)
23-Oct 6610001759] $ 2,700.00 $270.75]'$ $ (2,970.75)
23-Nov 6610001774] $ 2,850.00 $256.74} S $ {1,579.09)
23-Dec 6610001795( $ 2,550.00 $203.72 13 (2,753.72)
TOTALS $  31,545.00 §  1,647.57 % 1s (31,554.52)

Jan-22 6610001437| $ 1,860.00 | $ 3
22-Feb 6610001447] $ 1,980.00 | $ $ -
22-Mar 6610001462{ $ 1,740.00 | $ $ -
22-Apr 6610001475| $ 1,050.00 | $ $ -
22-May 6610001500} $ 1,590.00 [ $ S {1,734.26)
22-)un 6610001540} $ 990.00 | $ S {1,000.09)
22-Jul 6610001513] $ 1,590.00 { $ $ {1,605.68)
22-Aug 6610001524] $ 2,250.00 | $ 9]s ' (2,272.19)
6610001524| $ - 18 s (22.41)
22-Sep 6610001557} $ 1,050.00 | $ 13 (1,081.10)
22-Oct 6610001584} $ 2,580.00 | $ $ (2,734.38)
22-Nov 6610001596] $ 1,290.00 { § $ (1,367.18)
22-Dec 6610001612] $ 1,710.00 | $ 5 (1,710.00)
TOTALS $  19,680.00 $ $ {13,527.29)

Date. .~ |inv.# . |Amount - - |interest _ ‘Payments - --
21-Feb 6610001276] $ 780.00 | $ 7.69 18 (787.69)
A 6610001291} $ - s 13.28 3.4 S (13.28)
21-Mar 6610001291 $ 1,320.00 | § - 0| $ {1,320.00)
21-Apr 6610001307{ $  1,650.00 | $ - 1| s (1,650.00)
21-May 6610001318/ § 1,260.00 | § 24.86 HE (1,284.86)
21-Jun 6610001334} $ 1,303.00 | $ 65.11 1]s (120.71)
21-Jul 6610001358 $ 2,070.00 | $ 62.62 3l K -
21-Aug 6610001372} $ 2,250.00 | $ 89.50 0] s .
21-Sep 6610001389 $ 1,800.00 | $ 17.75 518 {1,817.75)
21-Oct 6610001390] $ 3,210.00 | $ 351.44 1K -
21-Nov 6610001410 $ 1,830.00 | - 0| $ (1,830.00)
21-Dec 6610001415] $ 3,330.00 | $ - |s ,330.00] $ (3,330.00)
TOTALS $20,803.00 $632.25]  §21,435.25 -$12,154.29

3020

- Payments

Date o lnu #oo04i Amount e
20-Jan 6610001092 $ 960.00 $ 10573 [ $ " s (1,065.73)
20-Feb 6610001104 $ 180.00 $ 18.07 |'$ dE (198.07)




20-Mar 6610001119 § 180.00 S 10.78 -
20-Apr 6610001131 $ 990.00 $ 78.74 {1,068.74)
20-May 6610001153 $ 510.00 § 20.29 {530.29)
20-Jun 6610001166 $ 420,00 § 25.26 (445.26)
20-Jui 6610001180 $ 1,380.00 S 25.80 {1,405.80)
20-Aug 6610001192 $ 1,170.00 $ 4731} (1,217.31)
20-Sep 6610001213 § 990.00 $ 68.33 | {1,058.33)
20-Oct 6610001242 S 750.00 S 37.73 | (787.73)
20-Nov 6610001229 S 1,740.00 $ 114.41 | {1,827.52)

6610001251 $ - S 15.68 | (15.68)
20-Dec 6610001251 $ 1,590.00 $ 63.76 | {1,622.40)
TOTALS S 10,860.00 $ 631.89 | § {11,242.86)

noun | payments. . .
19-Jan 6610000915 $ 1,050.00 | S (1,050.00)
19-Jan 6610000929 $ $ $
19-Mar 6610000943 $ 1,500.00 $ 74.95 $ (1,574.95)
19-Apr 6610000954 $ 630.00 § -] $ (630.00}
19-May 6610000971 $ 870.00 $ 2759 | $ (897.59)
19-jun 6610000989 $ 900.00 $ 9.17 | $ (909.17)
19-Jul 6610001010 $ 1,140.00 $ 94.06 | $ {1,234.06)
19-Jul 6610001020 $ 1,650.00 $ 124.22 | $ s (1,774.22)
19-Sep 6610001035 $ 2,640.00 $ 166.66 | s {2,806.66)
19-Oct 6610001056 $ 2,400.00 $ 92.32 | ¢ 11 K5 (2,492.32)
19-Nov 6610001067 $ 2,250.00 $ 300.31 | 50.31] $ (2,550.31)
TOTALS $  15,030.00 $ 889.28[$ = 1591928 (15,919.28)

v Amount . [unterest ¢ ents.
18-1an 6610000709] $ 870.00 | $ (870.00)
18-Feb 6610000722 $ 1,650.00 | $ {1,650.00)
18-Mar 6610000736/ $ 1,050.00 | $ (1,050.00)
18-Apr 6610000749} $ 2,310.00 | $ {2,310.00)
18-May 6610000764] $ 2,100.00 | $ {2,100.00)
18-Jun 6610000779] $ 1,350.00 | $ (1,350.00)
18-Jul 6610000802| $ 360.00 | $ (360.00)
18-Aug 6610000820 $ 990.00 { $ {990.00)
18-Sep 6610000833| $ 690.00 | $ (690.00)
18-Sep 6610000885} $ 630.00 | $ (630.00)
18-Oct 6610000833] $ 630.00 | $ {630.00)
18-Nov 6610000864] $ 630.00 | $ (390.00)
18-Dec 6610000901 $ 630.00 | $ (630.00)




TOTALS $  13,890.00 $ - 13,890.00°] $ (13,890.00)
17-Jan 6610000542} $ 390.00 | $ - $ {390.00)
17-Feb 6610000561} $ 540.00 | $ - | S (540.00)
17-Mar 6610000576| $ 1,290.00 | $ - $ (1,290.00)
17-Apr 6610000599] $ 600.00 | $ - $ {600.00)
17-May 6610000611 $ 1,830.00 | $ - $ (1,820.00}
17-Jun 6610000620| $ 1,155.00 | $ - 0| S (1,155.00)
17-Jun © 6610000692] $ 1,155.00 | $ - 3 {1,155.00)
17-Jul 6610000635} $ 1,230.00 | $ - S {1,230.00)
17-Aug 6610000648| $ 1,065.00 | $ - .| $ (1,065,00)
17-Sep 6610000649] $ 1,380.00 | $ - 13 (1,380.00)
17-Oct 6610000665{ $ 1,680.00 | $ - $ {1,680.00)
17-Nov 6610000676/ $ 2,790.00 | $ - 18 (2,790.00)
17-Dec 6610000693/ $ 1,470.00 | $ - $ (1,470.00)
TOTALS $ 16,575.00 | $ - |87 116,575.00| $ {16,575.00)
GRS S 2016
pate . liov.# | Amount I Interest - /| Total Ypayments
16-Jan 6610000332] $ 330.00 | $ - |8 $ (330.00)
16-Feb 6610000363| $ 12000 ] $ - 1S $ {120.00)
16-Mar 6610000386/ $ 300.00 | $ - s $ (300.00)
16-Apr 6610000399| $ 120.00 | $ - 1S $ (120.00)
16-May 6610000416| $ 510.00 | $ - s 48 (510.00)
16-Jun 6610000437 $ 300.00 | $ - s 0] S (300.00)
16-Jul 6610000455( § 270.00 { $ - s 13 (270.00)
16-Aug 6610000472 $ 150.00 | $ - s $ {150.00)
16-Sep 6610000481/ $ 1,800.00 | $ - s 1, $ (1,800.00)
16-Oct 6610000503] $ 2,460.00 | $ - |8 $ (2,460.00)
16-Nov Y
16-Dec 6610000531/ $ 1,770.00 | $ - 18 1 (1,770.00)
TOTALS $  813000($ - [$ - 8130.00] $ (8,130.00)

Ivear - . {Billed Amt " [ Interest

.flsDifferencé LT




2016 S 8,130.00 $ - S {5,050.00}
2017 § 10,320.00 $ 1,278.08 §$ (11,598.08) $ -
2018 S 5,470.00 § 60.00 $ {5,530.00} S -
2019 § 13,980.00 S 975.48 S (14,955.48) $ -
2020 $  10,860.00 $ 631.89 $ (11,242.86) $ 249.03
2021 § 20,910.00 S 632.22 S (12,154.29) $ 9,280.96
2022 § 19,680.00 S 875,90 S (13,527.29) § 7,028.61
2023 § 30,135.00 $ 1,184.47 $§ {29,681.42) S 1,638.05
2024 S 32,790.00 S 1,087.51 S (15,887.23) ) 17,990.28
2025 S 23,055.00 $ 7644 § {12,082.19) $ 11,049.25
Overpayments S {3,614.28)
TOTALS $ 163,585.72 § 6,801.99 § {126,658.84) $ 47,236.18




' Difference

tal Due - | Collections

$ 0.67
s -

5 467.81
$ 3,435.77
$ 3,975.00
$ 3,170.00

R O A W

0.67

467.81
3,435.77
3,975.00
3,170.00

$ 11,049.25

11,049.25

135.98
2,652.28
2,563.68
2,876.55
2,967.12

2,394.15
23.67
107.70
4,131.23

135.98
2,652.28
2,563.68
2,876.55
2,867.12

Yes

2,394.15
23.67
107.70
4,131.23

Yes

Yes
Yes

R R Y R A Uy N ] PSR B

17,950.28

R W U A U AN S 0 A A 4 A0

17,990.28

8/26/2025

8/26/2025

7/20/2025

i

7/20/2025

7/20/2025

7/20/2025
9/2/2025

“Difference

* Write Offs

. Total Due

“ Collections

| collectiond

H

WA W e 0 n

- Yes

8/23/2024

11/16/2023




$ - 5 .
$ - $ - |yes 9/15/2025 7/20/2025
$ 1,527.65 5 1,527.65 |Yes 9/15/2025 7/20/2025
$ - $ - |Yes '9/15/2025 7/20/2025
$ 1,638.05 § 1,638.05

| TotalDue - : | Collections
$ 5 1,990.89
$ 2,118.66 5 2,118.66
$ 1,826.94 $ 1,826.94
$ 1,092.12 3 1,092,12
S - $ - | Yes 8/23/2024]  11/16/2023
S - $ - ] Yes 8/23/2024| 11/16/2023
) - $ -
S - S -
$ - $ _
s - $ ;
S - $ - ] Yes 8/23/2024]  11/16/2023
$ - 4 .
[$ - $ ]
$ 7,028.61 3 7,028.61

Difference -

" Write Offs.

TotslDue

Cﬁlieﬁt‘i_dns”'

| cottections

Submitted to.

 Collectiond

1,247.40
2,132.62
2,339.50
3,561.44

VAN AN U A A A A 1 A e A

1,247.40
2,132.62
2,339.50
3,561.44

VA dn 0 e 0 s D U A

$9,280.96

$9,280.96

Difference -

Write Offs

“Total Due -~

Collections

| Collections.

- Paid

“Submitted to~

- Collectiond -

S -

$ -

5 -
S -

Yes
Yes

5/19/2021
5/19/2021

4/27/2021
4/27/2021




$ 190.78 5 190.78 7277
$ - S - Yes 5/19/2021 4/27/2021
S - s - Yes 5/19/2021 4{27/2021
S - $ - Yes 5/19/2021 4/27/2021
S - $ - Yes 5/19/2021 4/27/2021
S - $ - Yes 5/19/2021 4/27/2021
S - 5 - Yes 11/18/2021 8/30/2021
S - $ - Yes 11/18/2021 8/30/2021
$ 26.89 $ 26.89 Yes 11/18/2021 8/30/2021
S - $ . Yes 11/18/2021 8/30/2021
[$ 31.36 4 31.36 Yes 11/18/2021 8/30/2021
$ 249.03 $ -8 249.03

1 write offs

Cpaid |

Collectiond

Difference Total Due .~ | Collections
S - Judgement
$—n— G e Duplicate
S - S - ] Yes 2/4/2021]  10/18/2019
s - 'S -

S - S - | Yes 3/24/2021 6/18/2020
$ - S -

$ - $ - | Yes 3/24/2021 6/18/2020
$ - $ - | Yes 6/18/2020 4/6/2021
$ - $ - |Yes 4/6/2021 6/18/2020
S - 5 - | Yes 4/6/2021 6/18/2020
S - $ - {Yes 5/19/2021 4/27/2021
$ Nk - |8 -

Difference | " Write Offs | TotalDue = - [ Collections: | " 'Paid " | Collectiond '
S - S - Yes - Court Jugde 10/18/2019
S - $ - {ves Court Jugde]  10/18/2019
$ - $ - | Yes Court jugde]  10/18/2019
] - $ - | VYes CourtJugde]  10/18/2019
S - $ - | Yes Court Jugde}]  10/18/2019
S - $ - | VYes CourtJugde]  10/18/2019
S - s - | Yes Court Jugde]  10/18/2019
s - S - lYes CourtJugde]  10/18/2019
$ - $ - | Yes Court jugde{  10/18/2019
S - S - {VYes CourtJugde]  10/18/2019
] - ) - | Yes Courtjugde]  10/18/2019

Yes Court Jugde]  10/18/2019
Yes Court Jugde 10/18/2019




Difference = | 1

W U A 0 4 0 W A 0 U e U

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Court Jugde

Court Jugde
Court jugde
Court Jugde
Court Jugde
Court Jugde
Court Jugde

10/18/2019

10/18/2019
10/18/2019
10/18/2019
10/18/2019
10/18/2019
10/18/2019

' Difference =

~ Write Offs

TotalDue

‘Collections .

©Paid

 Collectiond

AN A W W A A W A

W

LWr W U U A D e

- 3 :

Yes
Yes

Court Jugde

Court Jugdement

10/18/2019

S "-"'..|T0tall3ue




249.03
9,387.93
7,028.61
1,638.05

17,990.28
11,049.25
(3,614.28)

WUHW W A 0 D W i

43,728.87




i KMIK: Towing #0

08305 A/R Summa

TAYIne

Ierence:

“ TotalDiie o

+ Collections®

‘Submitted to

| coitectiond

6610002055

3,980.00

Jan-25 8 s (4,030.00) § 0.57 s 0.67
25-Feb £610002075| $ 2,300.00 S (3,300.004 $ -

25-Miar £610002098| 5 5,220.00 3 (4,752.19) s 467.81 $ 457.81
25-Apr 5610002118/ § 3,400.00 5 3,435.77 $ 3,435.77
25-May 6610002135( $ 3,575.00 $ 3,975.00 g 3,575.00
25-lun 5610002152] § 3,170.00 s 3,270,00 $ 3,170.00
25-Jul

25-Aug

25-Sep

25-Oct

25-Nov

25-Dec

TOTALS $ 23,055.00 76.44 | 123;131.44: | 5 (12,082.19) $  11,049.25 S 11,049.25

ay

‘| submitted to

e . nce: i I Collections Collectiond:
24-Feh 6610001828 § 2,760.00 $137.92}. $ (2,760.00) $ 137.92 3 137.52

24-Mar 6610001844 § 3,390.00 $169.42:; s (3,423.44) $ 135,98 $ 135,98 [Yes B8/26/2025 7/20/2025
24-Apr 6610001865] $ 2,550.00 $102.28 s - 5 2,652.28 5 2,652.28

24-May 66100018751 & 2,490.00 $73.68| A3 -3 2,563.58 [ 2,563.68

24-Jun 6610001903| $ 2,320.00 4$56.55] 1 -8 2,876.55 [ 2,876.55

24-1ul 6610001921 § 2,380.00 $87.12f, | ¢ -8 2,967.42 [ 2,967.12 | Yes 7/20/2025
24-Aug 6610001946/ § 2,450.00 $206.04| &l (2,656.04) § - S .

24-5ep 6610001967 $ 2,820.00 $a.00]. | s {2,820.00) $ - 5 -

24-Oct 6610001395/ & 2,370.00 $24.15] 1H - % 2,394.15 $ 2,394.15 | Yes 7/20/2025
24-Nov 6610002015{ & 2,400,00 $23.67| 1K (2,400.00) & '23.67 $ ‘23.67

24-Dec 6610001816] $ 1,800.00 $125.45) |5 {1,817.75) $ 107.70 $ 107.70 | Yes 8/26/2025 7/20/2025
2a-Dec 6610002034{ $ 4,050.00 s81.23) 23 $ 413123 $ 4,131.23 | ves 9/2/2025
Totals $  32,730.00 $1,087.51 3,877.51 ] $ {15,887.23) § 17,990.28 3 17,9590.28

_ - | Submitted to
ng ntoon ik : “ Collectiond
6610001625} $ 1,410.00 B (1,452.19)( $ - 5 - Yes 8/23/2024 | 11/16/2023
23-Feb £610001637| $ 1,800.00 $144.39f 93 (1,944.39) 5 - $ -
23-Mar £610001651! $ 3,480.00 $209.36 613 (3,685.36)| 3 - $ -
23-Apr 6610001663} $ 3,030.00 $181.28) S 51 5 (3,211.28)| § - $ -
23-May 6610001677} $ 2,750.00 $139.44 1s (2,929.44)| $ - $ -
23-Jun 6610001686 $ 2,730.00 $110.40] 118 (2,730.00)| $ 110.40 $ 110.40
23-1ul 6610001717| & 3,225.00 $64.68] . 2| s {3,285.68)( & - S -
23-Aug 6610001728 $ 2,340.00 524.62| 2 s (2,364.62)| $ - $ .
23-Sep 5610001728| 5 2,640.00 $0.00]. s (2,640.00)| $ - $ -
23-Oct 6510001759 $ 2,700.00 $270.75} ‘1S {2,970,75)| & - $ - |ves 9/15/2025 7/20/2025




23-Nov 5510001774‘ $ 2,830.00 $256.74f 10674 (1.579.09)| § 1,527.65 3 1,527.65 [yes §/15/2025 7/20/2025
23-Dec 6610001795{ $ 2,550.00 s203.72| 2753721 8 {2,753.72)| - $ -« |ves 9/15/2025 7/20/2025
TOTALS ] $ 3154500 § 1,647.57 |5 33;192:57.[ & {31,554.52) 5  1,638.05 s 1,638.05
0z
ubmitted to:
, ntere D} - “ Collectiond”
£610001437/ 3 1,860.00 | & 130.89 | $ 1,99C.89 $ 1,990.8%
22-Feb 6610001447 $  1,980.00 | $ ' 513 - |8 211868 $ 2,118.66
22-Mar 6610001462 & 1,740.00 | & ils - |$ 1826354 $ 1,826.94
22-Apr 6610001475 § 1,050.00 | & $ - |8 1,092.12 $ 1,082.12
22-May 6610001500| $ 1,590.00 | § 5| S {1,734.26)] § - 5 - | Yes 8/23/2024}  11/16/2023
22-un 6610001540 950.00 | $ 9| $ {1,000.09)] $ - 5 - |es B/23/2024]  11/16/2023
22-4ul 6610001513} $ 1,590.00 | § s {1,605.68)] $ - 5 -
22-Aug 6610001524} $ 2,250.00 | § $ (2,27219)] 5 - $ -
66100015241 & - |s 1s (22.41)] 5 . $ -
22-Sep 6510001557} $ 1,050.00 | § 5 (1,081.10)] $ - $ -
22-Oct 6610001584/ & 2,580.00 | § $ (2,734.38)] ¢ - 5 - lves 8/23/2024]  11/15/2023
22-Nov 6610001596 $ 1,250.00 | § s (1,367.18)] $ - $ -
22-Der 6610001612} § 1,710.00 | & s (1,710.00)| 5 - s -
TOTALS $  19,680.00 § $ {13,527.28)] s 702861 $ 7,028.61
e [ |/ Submitted to:
& ol Hx S : = I Collections: | paidi - |/ Collsctiond.
6510001276 5 780.00 | § 7.68 $ (787.69)] $ - 3 .
5610001291] § - 1% 13.28 A (13.28)} % - 5 .
21-Mar 6610001291} $ 1,320.00 | 5 - |$ (1,32c.00} § - $ -
21-Apr £6100013071 § 1,650.00 | 5 - 15 (1,650.00)} & . $ -
21-May 6610001318[ $ 1,260.00 | $ 24.86 1s (1,284.86)] - $ -
21-lun £610001334( 5 1,303.00 | $ 6511 Lf s (12071 & 1,247.40 $ 1,247.40
21-Jul 6610001358 § 2,670.00 | $ 62.52 2| § - 15 zi3282 $ 2,132.62
21-Aug 6610001372/ § 2,250.00 { $ 89.50 | 1| 8 - {$ 233930 s 2,335.50
21-Sep 6610001389| & 1,800.00 | $ 17.75 |. 5 8 (1,817.754 S . $ -
21-Oct 6610001390] § 3,21000 ] % 35144 |5 41 - ]s 3,561.44 5 3,561.44
21-Nov 6610001410/ § 1,830.00 | § - |5 118 (1,830.00}| & - $ -
21-Dec 65100014151 $ 3,330.00 | $ - I8 {8 (3,330.00) & - $ -
TOTALS $20,803.00 $632.25[ -$12,154.29 $9,280.96 $5,280.95
G e | subiniitted 1o~
" i Total Duet ' | Collections +: 2 | eoilectiond -
5610001092 $ $ (1,065.73)1 § $ - Yes 5/19/2021 4/27/2021
20-Feb 6610001104 $ 1 s {198.07)| $ - 5 - Yes 5/19/2021 a/27/2021
20-Mar 6610001119 S 3| & - 18 190,78 5 150,78 77
20-Apr 6610001131 $ s (1,068.74)| 5 . $ - Yes 5/18/2021 4/27/2021
20-May 6610001153 $ . 3]s (530.29)| $ - $ - Yes 5/15/201 4/27/2021
20-3un 6610001166 § 420.00 25.26 s (445.26)| $ - $ - Yes 5/18/2021 4/27/2021




20-Jui 6610001180 $ 1,380.00 $ 25.80 $ (1,405.80)] $ - $ - Yes 5/19/2021 4(27/2021
20-Aug 6610001192 $ 1,170.00 ar31 | $ (1,217.33)] ¢ - $ - Yes 5/18/2021 4{27/2021
20-5ep 6610001213 $ 990.00 $ 6833 | 5 {1,058.33)| & - s - Yes 11/18/2021) 8/30/2021
20-Oct 6610001242 S 750.00 $ 3773 | 5 (787.73)| & - $ .- Yes 11/18/2021 8/30/2021
20-Nov 6610001229 § 1,74000 3 11441 | 5 (1,827.52)| 8 26.89 $ 26.85 Yes 11/18/2021 8/30/2021
6610001251 §  ° - 5 15.68 8| s (15.68)} $ - 5 - Yes 11/18/2021 8/30/2021
20-Dec 66310001251 § 1,590.00 $ 63.76 {15 1 (1,622.40)] 5 31.35 3 3136 Yes 11/18/2021 8/30/2021
TOTALS $  10,860.00 § 531.80 $ {11,242.86) § 249.03 § 3 249.03
. _ Collections [ Submitted to
Ibate‘ ffi o paidee L Collectiond
19-Jan 6610000915 S 1,050.00 s (1,050.00) $ - Judgement
19-an 6636080028 $ % 15 — o Duplicate
19-Mar 6610000943 5 1,500.00 3 74.55 | | 5 (1,574.95) $ - 3 - Jes 2/4f2021]  10/18/2019
19-Apr 6610000954 $ 630.00 $ - ols {630.00) $ - 5 -
19-May 6610000971 $ 870.00 § 27.55 | $ (897.59) § - s - |Yes 3/24/2021 £/18/2020
19-Jun 6610000989 $ 900.00 $ 917 | 7:] s {905.17) $ - $ - - |
19-1ul 6610001010 $ 1,140.00 $ $4.05 $ {1,234.06) $ - S - |ves 3/24/2021 6/18/2020
19-jul 6510001020 $ 1,650.00 3 12422 | $ (1,774.22) $ - $ - | yes 6/18/2020 4f6/2021
19-Sep 6610001035 2,640.00 186.86 | K] (2,806.66) $ - 3 - | ves 482021 6/18/2020
19-Oct 6610001056 $ 2,400.00 S g2.32 | 13 (2,492.32) $ - $ - | Yes 4/6/2021 6/18/2020
15-Nav 5610001067 S 2,250.00 300.31 |: $ (2,550.31) & - S - ] Yes 5/18/2021 4/27/2021
TOTALS $ 1503000 § 889.28 [is: $ {15,919.28}] § - Is Is -

. Lho ( “ Submitted to:
A Intere ayments ffere “Total Due’ .Collections i i “ ¥ colfectiond
18-Jan 66100007038( $ 870.00 |8 - 4B {870.00)f S - s - Yes Court lugde| 10/28/2019
12-Feb 6610000722| 1,650.00 | § - IS {1,650.00)} $ - 3 - | Yes Courtlugde]  10/18/2019
18-Mar 6510000735/ $ 1,050.00 | $ - $ {1,050.00)} $ - $ - |ves CourtJugde]  10/18/2019
18-Apr 6510000745| $ 231000 $ - 1S {2,310.00)| & - 5 - |Yes CourtJugde]  10/18/2019
18-May 6610000764 | § 210000 (S - s (2,200.00)] s - S - Yes Court Jugde 1C/18/2018
18-Jun 6630000779| 5 1,350.00 | & - s {1,350.00)} 5 . S - | ves Courtlugde}  10/18/2013
18-fud 6610000802( 5 360.00 | S - s {360.00)] 5 - S - Yes Court lugde 10/18/2018
18-Aug 6610000820( $ 930.00 | $ - s {990.00)] 5 - ] - Yes Court Jugde 10/18/2019
18-Sep 6610000833} § 690.00 | 5 - s {690.00)] § - S - |yes CourtJugde]  10/18/2018
18-5ep 6610000885] § 630.00 [ § - s (630.00)] § - S - | ves Courtlugdef  10/18/2019
18-Oct 5610000833( $ 630.00 | s - $ (630.00)] & - $ - | ves Courtugdef  10/18/2019
18-Nov 6610000864| § 630.00 [ $ - 1s {290.00) Yes Courtiugde]  10/18/2019
18-Dec 6610000901| 5 630.00 |8 - s {630.00) Yes Court jugde 10/18/2019
TOTALS $ 13,890.00 § - $ {13,890.00)| 5 - |s 5 -




o Colléctions | Submitted to
: | Interest Total D 5 paid - | Collectiond
17-1an 6610000542 3 390.00 | § (390.00} $ - 3
17-Feb 6510000561 $ 54000 1 8 - _(540.00)| $ - 3
17-Mar 6610000576/ & 1,200.00 ] 8 - (1,290.00)| $ - $
17-Apr 6610000599| $ 600.00 | 3 - (600.00)| 3 - $
17-May 6610000611| § 1,330,00 | $ - (1,830.00| % - 5
17-jun 6610000620| $ 1,155.00 | $ - (1,155.00| § - s Yas CourtJugdel  10/18/201%
17-Jun £610000692| & 1,155.00 | & - (1,455.00%| § - [
17-Jul 6610000635/ § 1,230.00 | & - (1,220.00)| & - 5 Yes Courtlugde]  10/18/2019
17-Aug 5610000648 § 1,065.00 | § - (1,065.00)| $ - $ Yes Courtiugdel  10/18/2015
17-Sep 66100006481 S 1,380.00 [ 5 - (1,380.00)( & - $ Yes Court Jugde 10/18/2019
17-Oct 6610000665| $ 1,680.00 | 3 - (1,680.00)| § - 5 Yes Courtlugde|  10/18/2019
17-Nov 66100006761 § 2,790.00 | & - (2,790.00| § - 3 Yas Courtlugde|  10/18/2019
17-Dec 5610000693/ $ 1,47000 | 3 - (1,470.00}| & - $ Yes Courtugde|  10/18/2019
S -
TOTALS $  16,575.00 | $ - {16,575.00}] § - 3
: : Collections'| Sttbmitted to.
|oate & Interest Payments _Difference “Total D £ paid w1 collactiond -
16-Jan 6610000332] $ 33000 § 3 - s (330.00)| $ $ Yes Courtlugde|  10/18/2019
16-Feb 6610000363/ 3 12000 | & - 13 (120.00)| § - $ Yes Court Jugdement
16-Mar 6610000386/ 3 300.00 | & - 0| s (300.00)| $ - $
16-Apr 6610000339| 3 12000 | § - 13 (120.00)| $ - $
16-May 6610000416/ 3 510,00 | § - 13 (510.00)] § - s
16-Jun 6610000437 § 30000 [ § - ] (300.00)] $ - $
16-Jul 6610000453/ 3 27000 | 5 - g {270.00)} 5 - s
16-Aug 6610000472| § 150,00 | & - Qi § {150.00)] $ - 5
16-5ep 6610000481 § 1,800.00 | $ - s (1,800.00)} $ - $
16-Oct 6610000503 $ 2,460,00 | § - | s (2,460.00)} 3
16-Nov s - s
16-Dec 6610000531] $ 1,770.00 | 5 - $ {1,770.00) § - 5
5 -
TOTALS S 813000 | $ - e {8,130.00}] $ K - [$
il i | Difference: | Total Due
2016 $ 8130.00 3 - % {5,050.00)
2017 §  10,220.00 ¢ 1,27808 $ (11,598.08) $ - 5 -
2018 § 5470.00 % 80.00 $ {5,530.00) % - $ -
2019 $  13,980.00 § 97548 (14,955.48) % - 3 -
2020 §  10,860.00 $ 631.89 § (11,242.86) % 248,03 $ 249.03
2021 § 2091000 ¢ §32.22 & (12,154.29) $ 5,280.96 $ 938793
2022 § 1968000 $ 87590 § (13,527.29) % 7,028.61 $  7,02851
2023 $ 3023500 $ 1,184.47 & (25,681.42) $ 1,638.05 $  1,53805




2024 S 32,790.00 $ 1,087.51 % {15,887.23) § 17,990.28 $ 17,990.28
2025 § 23,085.00 § 76.44 S {12,082.19) 5 11,049.25 $ 11,049.25
Overpayments 5 {3,614.28) S (3,614.28)
TOTALS $  163,585.72 § 6580192 $ {126,658.84) $ 47,236.18 $ 43,728.37




Crite, Yvette

Ei—— s B s St e e e
From: ‘ Cooney, Jim

Sent: Thursday, October 23, 2025 1:26 PM
To: Crite, Yvette

Cc: . Milano, Marissa

Subject: Fw: KMK Towing

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Please add

Get Qutlook for i0S

From: Knox, Peter <pknox@milwaukee.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, October 21, 2025 4:43:50 PM
To: Cooney, Jim <Jim.Cooney@milwaukee. gov>
Subject: KMK Towing

Jim,
DPW objects to the renewal base on money owed to city.

Peter Knox, M.Ed
Parking Services Manager
Work: 414-286-3635
Cell: 414-882-3175



Tuesday, January 13, 2026

Notice of Public Hearing

MILWAUKEE

Blank Notice

KWITEK, Keith M, Agent
KMK Towing and Recovery at 8517 W KAUL Av
Recycling, Salvaging, or Towing Premises and Secondhand Motor Vehicle Dealer Licenses
Renewal Application

Tuesday, January 27, 2026 at 9:15 AM

To whom it may concern:

The above application has been made by the above named applicant(s). This requires approval from the Licenses Committee
and the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee. The hearing before the Licenses Committee will take place on 1/27/2026 at
9:15 AM in Room 301-B, Third Floor, City Hall. This is a public hearing. Those wishing to view the proceeding are able to do so
via the City Channel -~ Channel 25 on Spectrum Cable ~ or on the Internet at http://city. milwaukee.gov/citychannel, Those
wishing to provide oral testimony via internet are asked to contact the staff assistant, Yadira Melendez at (414) 286-2775 or
stassts@milwaukee.gov for necessary information. Please make such requests no later than one business day prior to the start
of the meeting. You are not required to attend the hearing, but please see the information below if you would like to provide
testimony. Once the Licenses Committee makes its recommendation, this recommendation is forwarded to the full Common

Councit for approval at its next regu!ariy scheduled hearing.
Important details for those wishing to provide information for the
Licenses Committee to consider when making its recommendation:

1. The license application.is scheduled fo be heard at
the above time. Due to other hearings running longer
than scheduted, you may have to wait some time to
provide your testimony.

2. You must appear in person and testify as to matters
that you have personally experienced or seen. (You
cannot provide testimony for your neighbor, parent or
anyone else; this is considered hearsay and cannot be
considered by the committes.)

3. No letters or petitions can be accepted by the
committee (unless the person who wrote the letter or
the persons who signed the petition are present at the
committee hearing and willing to testify).

4. Persons opposed to the license application are
given the opportunity to testify first; supporters may
testify after the opponents have finished.

5. When you are called to testify, you will be sworn in
and asked to give your name, and address, (If your first
and/or last names are uncommon please spell them.)

6. You may then provide testimony.

a. Include only information relating to the above
license application,

b. Include only information you have personally
witnessed or seen.

c. Provide concise and relevant information
detailing how this business has affected or may affect
the peaceful enjoyment of your neighborhood.

d. If by the time you have the opportunity to
testify, the information you wish to share has already been
provided to the committee, you may state that you
agree with the previous testimony. Redundant or
repetitive testimony will not assist the committee in
making its recommendation.

7. After giving your testimony, the members of the
Licenses Committee and the licensee may ask
questions regarding the testimony you have given or
other factors relating o the license application.

8. Business Competition is not a valid basis for denial

or non-renewal of a license,
Please Note: If you have submitted an objection to
the above application your objection cannot he
considered by the committee unless you personally
testify at the hearing.




OCCUPANT MAIL ADDF CITY STATE ZIP

CURRENT € 8600 W KA MILWAUKEE, WI153225-2024
CURRENT ( 8601 W KA MILWAUKEE, WI53225-2023
CURRENT {8611 W KA MILWAUKEE, WI 53225-2023
Blank Notice

Total Records: 3

Radius 250 feet and Center of the Circle: 8517 W Kaul Av




RECYCLING, SALVAGING OR TOW'NG PREM'SES ccl-rstprenapp 8/30/18
LICENSE SUPPLEMENTAL RENEWAL APPLICATION

Office of the City Clerk License Division
200 E. Wells St. Room 105, Milwaukee, W1 53202
MILWAUKEE (414) 286-2238 e-mail address: license@milwaukee.gov

Legal Entity Name: KMK Towing and Recovery LLC

Business Address: 8517 W KAUL AV

1. Current Approved Activities

Your current approved activities: NON-CONSENSUAL TOWING, JUNK/ VALUABLE METAL, WASTE TIRES, SALVAGE VEHICLE PARTS

2. Adding Activities?

Do you wish to add any activities? @ No []vYes

If Yes, check ONLY those you wish to ADD:

[] Non-Consensual Towing: Provide the address within the City of Milwaukee where vehicles will be towed:
Junk/Valuable Metal: [[] pealing, Storing and/or Transporting [] Removing and/or Recycling
Waste Tires: [] pealing, Storing and/or Transporting [] Removing and/or Recycling
Salvaged Motor Vehicle Parts: [] pealing, Storing and/or Transporting [] Removing and/or Recycling

(including secondhand tires/batteries)

No activity changes can take place until approved by Common Council and a new license has been issued and posted on the premises.

3. Removing Activities?

Do you wish to remove any business activities? &No [ ves

If Yes, list activities you wish to remove:

4. Number of Currently Approved Vehicle(s) =Permit # 2000, 2201, 2202, 2472 (4 vehicles)
Are you adding any motor vehicles to the business operations? Are you replacing any vehicles? [ ne [ ves

@_No [1yes If Yes, provide vehicle information on page 2.

If Yes, list how many? __ and provide vehicle information on page 2.

4a. Business Operations

Are there any changes to the current hours of operation (as shown on your license)? mo [ ves

If Yes, describe:

Do you understand that you must follow all recordkeeping, reporting and operating regulations in MCO 93-43-497? EYes [ no

Do you understand that all records and reports must be available to the Police Department upon request? E vyes []No

5. Additional Storage Yards

If you have additional storage yards, are there any changes? O No [ ves
If Yes, list the address of any new yard or cross out any yard no longer in operation. Currently licensed yards are Ilsted below.

6. Signature

it fkh

Signature of Sole Proprietor; a Partner; or if a Corporation or LLC, the Agent must sign




SECONDHAND MOTOR VEHICLE DEALER LICENSE
RENEWAL APPLICATION

E
MILWAUKE Office of the City Clerk License Division
200 E. Wells Street, Room 105, Milwaukee, WI 53202
Legal Entity Name: KMK Towing and Recovery LLC
Premises Address: 8517 W KAUL AV
Type of License: Secondhand Motor Vehicle Dealer's License

HOURS OF OPERATION

Are there any changes to the current hours of operation?

no  [ves If Yes, describe:

STORAGE, MAINTENANCE & REPAIR
1. Do you understand that all vehicles associated with the business must be stored on the licensed premise? mYes Cno

2. What are your plans to ensure this requirement is met (check all that apply)?
mEmployee Training MSupervisor Monitoring wenced Lot QKeys Kept in Locked Box
b e \ 0 I
X other: _Dﬁi_(scg;':_@_u___l_sz__fg:x&é\ toldh. Cornas and ANCGUOAE lxghﬂvtj‘
3. Do you understand all maintenance/repair work to these vehicles must be confined to the licensed premise? limYes [CIno

4. What are your plans to ensure this requirement is met (check all that apply)?

mEmployee Training m\Supervisor Monitoring m\Designated Repair Area
[ other:

LITTER & NOISE

Are there any changes to your litter and noise plans since your last application?

&No [Jves If yes, describe:

DISCLOSURE

Has the applicant ever had a license yelating to the activities licensed in Milwaukee Code of Ordinances Chapter 92 denied, not
renewed, suspended, or revoked? No []Yes

If yes, provide the circumstances and jurisdiction in which the event occurred (including a record of any actions from the State
Department of Transportation and Financial Institutions relating to suspensions, revocations, forfeitures and warnings imposed
by these departments relating to the operation of any automotive sales business by the applicant:

/

RETAIL DEALERS ONLY

Are there any changes to the number of parking spaces since you filed your last application?

‘ElNo [(Jyes If yes, how many spaces do you have:

Ty

Signature of Sole Proprietor; a Partner; or if a Corporation or LLC, the Agent must sign

SIGNA'I_'URE

ALSO COMPLETE REVERSE SIDE



